| * years | mail 1 a cur | W DELKE | |
|--|---|--|----------------|
| INS. CASE OWNER | CC 3 (AIG1800 | 471/EZN6791 BAC | |
| • | talun Assign | MENT NO STORY | Si |
| Surveyor. | DOE 13 | Date / Time: | tal.v |
| Pre-assign / CCU | / FTE | Registered in Merimen: | 1"108 |
| Insured Vehicle No | SLR 4594P | Claim No. 6870701816 | |
| Name of Insured | WR F | 0.0 - 0.4 /1/4 | Ch- |
| 2_0 | | 1. 1.2m h | 50 |
| Insured Tel No. | HP alaty | Make / Model: NWY BRY SP | THO HITEL |
| Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner | D.O.A: 7 7 18 YES / NO Nature of Accident | | POPP |
| If NO. Driver Nan | | ^ | - I |
| Driver Tel ? | | OI GIA REPORT (YES) NO ; TP GIA REPORT: | |
| | | 1100 Linux - 1 L | *** |
| SHC 305 | | \longrightarrow \longrightarrow | |
| INSRS: UM | | INSRS INSRS | |
| WSP: Tel: | M Tel: | WSP. Tel: WSP. Tel: | |
| Liability: | Liability: | Liability: Liability | |
| RMKS: | RMKS: | RMKS: RMKS: | |
| Date/Time | CHI STORY To A STORY | catholic I | D 4 WH 1 1 W 1 |
| 10/3/14 | the stated - was investigated and bas | Non-Reporting lir (1st): | DATE/PIC |
| www | SIR MUTUPLY | Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): | |
| V. A | , | Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Notification Itr (if non-pickup): | |
| | | Call Of: \16/3/19 | email. |
| 16/3/18 | Email letter to 02 | After call fir to Ot / Villan | The sales |
| | | Documentation Check List: Handle Notification ltr (if non-pickup) | er Typist |
| | | After call its to OE | |
| | | Authorisation To Act: | |
| | | Release Voucher: | |
| | | Car Rental Invoice: | |
| | RECEIVED 2 8 MAR 2018 | Towing Invoice | |
| | | LTA / GIA : | |
| | | Medical Bill: PIR: | |
| 200 | | Mandate/Reject Instruction: | |
| | | LOD | |
| | | Payment Breakdown Form: | |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE | Date/Time: Sent By: | Post-Repair Photos: Others: | |
| FINALIZATION | Date/Time: Confirm with: | Confirm by: | |
| Repair Cost: | SS (days) Reduction: | % Email Ca | of C |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT | Date/Time: 29/3/19 Confirm with (ecilin. | Email Call | |
| Final Liability: Repair Cost: +684 | SS 1010-00 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: N1 | If NO or B 28, Ass. Liu: | |
| Loss of Rental (LOR): | 35 (10.48 2.E) 34.01) 25 | Gene LA | , |
| Loss of Use (LOU): | 55(75.00) (5.50 x 3.5 days) | | I |
| Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only | SS (S x days) LOR + LOU LOR + LOU Tick only one | | U |
| GlA/LTA Search | SS 7.49 | | |
| Medical: | ss | 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Pris | vate Settle |
| Disbursement: Legal Cost | SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent | t) 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: | |
| Total: | SS 1663.97. Global Sum SS: /650.00 | | |
| FINAL PAYMENT | Date/Time: Confirm with: | Email Call | |
| Payee 1: | ss (650-00 Name 1: Comfortally) | to Engineering the CFC | |
| Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.) | SS Name 2: SS Name 3: | J | |
| rayce 5; (Strike it PCA.) | 199 Name S. | | |

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305123771 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989 Fax: 6546 8156 13/03/2018 **FINALIZATION FORM** To : LKK Fax: Attn : KALVIN Vehicle Reg No. : SHC3057G Date of Accident : 09/03/18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SLR4594P The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges ### Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$1,000.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name : JUMANI Name 6214 8815 Tel Date Fax 65468166 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee \$7,49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

13

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 3057G

MAKE

DATE 3/10/2018 10:30

| Qty | Parts Description/ Labour | Type | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|--|---|---|-------------|
| | Front Bumper Cover | | | \$ 1,052.20 |
| | Front Dummer Spoons XJ** | | | \$ 142.20 |
| | | | | \$ 526.10 |
| | Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) | | \$ 22.40 | \$ 44.80 |
| | Front Bumper Reinforcement Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) Front Bumper Retainer | | \$ 22.40 \$ 9.20 | \$ 18.40 |
| | 57 | | | |
| | SUB TOTAL | | | \$ 1,783.70 |
| | LESS 20% | | | \$ 356.74 |
| | DISCOUNTED TOTAL | | | \$ 1,426.96 |
| | A STATE OF THE STA | | | |
| | Labour Charge | | | 220 |
| | Panel Beating | | | \$ 350.00 |
| | Spray Painting Charge | | | 5 200.0 |
| | TOTAL LABOUR | | | \$ 550.0 |
| | ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | \$ 1,976.9 |
| | ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | J 1,570.5 |
| | Ke Li May 12/3/8 1025 L 2 Page 4/5 Atta Repre p LL | | | |
| | the Re • To res • To dis. • Parts | pairer of t creey before play damage prices are so party survey | thants hence notify the following: (what spray pointing or parts) during resurvey (been to commission is a saffy shout Prejudice" be too and showed | 25 8 |

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 3057G

:

MAKE

MG-

DATE 3/10/2018 10:30

| Qty | Parts Description/ Labour | Type | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|---|---|--|-------------|
| | Front Bumper Cover | | | \$ 1,052.20 |
| | Front Bumper Sponge ? | | | \$ 142.20 |
| | Front Bumper Reinforcement - | | | \$ 526.10 |
| | Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) | | \$ 22.40 | \$ 44.80 |
| | Front Bumper Retainer 2 | | \$ 22.40 \$ 9.20 | \$ 18.40 |
| | | | | |
| | SUB TOTAL | | | \$ 1,783.70 |
| | LESS 20% | | | \$ 356.74 |
| | DISCOUNTED TOTAL | | | \$ 1,426.96 |
| | | | | 20000000 |
| | Labour Charge | | | 220 |
| | Panel Beating | | | \$ 350.00 |
| | Spray Painting Charge | | | \$ -200.00 |
| | TOTAL LABOUR | | | \$ 550.00 |
| | | | | ć 1 07C 00 |
| | ESTIMATE TOTAL | | | \$ 1,976.96 |
| | Ke Lie 1 llas 12/3/8 1025 L 2 Par. Us Atta Repri p LL | | | |
| | Parts prices a Third party su No illegal mo | of the follo elore/after as naged part(s re-subject to rvey is on a shoatom(s) i | owing: play painting during resurvey confirmation Without Prejudice" basis | |

Date:





| Our | The second secon | T 0318 / SHC30570 | G/CL(st) | V | | | ENGI | NEERING |
|---------|--|---|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| Date | Ref: | 22-Mar-18 | - 2 | CDGE Taxi C | laims Dep | 100 miles (100 miles) | | Engineering Pte Ltd ad Singapore 579701 |
| | | CIFIC INSURANCE I | PTE LTD | 59 Loyang Dri Singapore 500 | | or | | inline +65 6383 6280 Imilio +65 6280 9755 |
| | ARTIS Bu | | | alligapore por | 0000 | | | www.cdge.com.ag |
| | henton W | ay | | | | | Company I | September No. 1980/00400 |
| #07- | The second secon | | | | | | | Workshops |
| 20 3 | apore 079 | 120 Claims Department | WITHOUT | PREJUDICE | | | | Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 |
| Dear | r Sir | ************************************** | | | | | | Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 |
| Charles | OTHER | OLVING OUR TAXI | | OUR INSURED ON 09.03.18 | SLR4 | 94P | | Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 |
| | | horised repair workshop SHC3057G which was | | | | | | Pandan 45 Pandan Road Iclengapore 609286 |
| in pre | vehicle ow esenting th | ner and the taxi driver co eir claims against the pa | oncerned have | requested and a | uthorize | d us to a | assist the | |
| As th | ne accident | the vehicle. was caused by the negl | | | | | | Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158 |
| we a | re submitti | ng these claim for your | consideration o | n behalf of the c | laimants | | | Sungel Kadut |
| TAX | I OWNER | | | | 42 50 | | | 7 Sungel Kaidut Way Singapore 728791 |
| 1 | Cost of F | and the second second | 2 01201 | 27 | | 070.00 | | Yishun |
| 2 | 4 | days Loss of Rental @ | | er day | S | 469.12 | 501 Yla | thun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732 |
| 3 | | Report Fees (Surveyed A Search Fees | by M/s LKK) | | \$ | 7.49 | | Settlement 1 accom |
| 5 | | lice Report Fees | | | \$ | | | |
| 6 | | Medical / Transporation | | | \$ | - | | |
| | Towning 7 | medical / Transportation | | Sub Total | | 546.61 | | |
| HIR | ER'S CLAI | M | | | | | | |
| 7 | 4 | days Loss of Income @ | \$ 80.00 pe | er days | \$ | 320.00 | | |
| | | | | Total Claims | : \$ 1 | 866.61 | | |
| Wee | enclosed he | erewith the following doo | cuments to sup | port the claims: | | | | |
| a) | | repair bill and photocopi | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | | 5 | pcs. | |
| b) | LTA sea | rch slip/s of : | SLR4594F | | 5 | | | |
| c) | GIA / Po | lice report/s of : | SHC30570 | 3 | | | | |
| d) | Letter of | authority from owner / h | irer / operator | | | | | |
| | / X) Pho | stograph/s of Accident Sce | ne (|) Certificate of Ins | surance | | | |

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.



() Witness statement/s







Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 16 March, 2018 2:00 PM 'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto): Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 4594P & SHC 3057G ON 09/03/2018

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004711/K1wb3

16 March 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 4594P & SHC 3057G ON 09/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHC3057G , SLR4594P MBS TWR 3 DROP-OFF POINT ON 09-Mar-18 18:35

1 / We

ALONG

LIAW ENG HOE (LIAO Y ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: S7639210B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC3057G

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Signature :

Date

10-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

LIAW ENG HOE (LIAO YONGHE)

Hirer NRIC

57639210B

Address

608 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5 #06-27...

560608

Contact No.

94762143

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 1,650.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 3057G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 09/03/2018 (date) along MARINA BAY SAND HOTEL (location) involving vehicle no/s SLR 4594P.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/03/2018(date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SHC 3057G make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 3057G (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 29 (day) of March (month) 2018 (year) CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Signed by appointed surveyor

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGAO ENGHYESRING PTE LTD 205/BRANDELL ROAD SINGSPORE S79701

Signed by/ "the workshop" (with chop)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marries - 85 8382 8250 Facunity - 65 8260 9755

Workshops

59 Layung Drive Singapore 545969 263 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Ruest Singapore 605200 300 Ubr Hoad 3 Sir

24 Denotes Loup Respipose 758/156 7 Burgos Kadul Way Bingspore 728/91 971 Vetus Inbahlal Park A Singspore 76875

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTES BUILD

SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VICILIE NO SHC3057G

TNV. NO/DATR 91362695 16.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305123771

MODEL 1 - 40

ODOMRTER READING

DATK OF REG 03.01.2014

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPK

KMHLB41UMDU043416

Description: 3P 09.03.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt

1,000.00 7,000 % 70.00

Total Invoice amount

1,070.00

: KATHKRINETAN 16.03.2018 16:19:00 Issued by

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

NOTICE IN WHITHIR TO THE COMMANY HE MAY DOMPLANTE OTHERWISE THE VEHICLE WILL HE DESMED TO SERVE BELL HOLD

INTEREST OF 1% RER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DRIVED DOT MADE BY DESPECT OF MY AMOUNT BUT MICH. COMING COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT THIS ON THE BUILDING BY INVARIANT BY AFTER IN DAMP PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

PLEASE EXAMINE THE INVOICE HAMEDICALLY OPEN THE EAST AND ADVISE THE COMPON IN ANY EMPRING OF TAXABLE WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMMANY BOILS AND HEAR FROM THE COMMAND THE COMMAND.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030286

Date: 16 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

09/03/2018 @ 18:35 hrs

ALONG

MBS TWR 3 DROP-OFF POINT

INVOLVING

SLR4594P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC3057G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIAW ENG HOE (LIAO YONGHE) IC NO S7639210B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

| | C | 7777 MO | | | | | |
|---------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------------------|------|--|
| | | 1000 | MILEAGE | HOURS OPE | HOURS OPERATED (TIME) | Link | MAME OF BRIVER |
| DATE | NAME OF DRIVER | MILEAGE READING 1 | (NOM) | FROM | t0 | DAIE | MANUE OF THE PARTY |
| 3 18 | R sha | 244-67 | 891 | 0800 | 1650 | | |
| 31117 | -8-6 | 589169 |) † | 42 | 100 | | |
| 43/18 | R chec | J 8 - 6 9 | 891 | 0300 | (545) | | |
| 43118 | - Ita | 692043 | 2 | 1 | 0250 | | |
| E1118 | A'a | 69228 | 2458 | 16 P | 3350 | | |
| 1 (2/18 | 40- | 692492 | 24 | 4.9 | SHEO | | |
| 3/18 | -4 | 994069 | 518 | 16% | 0387 | | |
| 8/3/18 | Ta. | 4-0269 | 有 | 1934 | 0 H 0 | | |
| 9318 | - Hort | 693262 | 243 | 630 | 250 | | |
| 00300 | Mediday | 2 | 3 | 0980 | (| | |
| 202/8 | No Daw | 20 1 | 000 | COLE | Ţ | | |

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLR4594P 09 Mar 2018 / 18:35:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

| LAIM SUB | FOLDER TRACE | KING | | | | | | |
|------------|-------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|---|--|
| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | Adj Submitte | d Ins Auth'ed | Status | |
| Main | 13 Mar 2018 Edit Reg | | 12 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt | S\$1,000.00 Edit Estimates | \$\$1,000.00 View Rpt | | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case | |
| | Main | Refere | ence | Claim Details | | Documents | Show All | |
| CLAIM SI | UBFOLDER DET | AILS | | | | [Created by | idjuster] | |
| Insured: | | LCRF Pte Ltd | , Co. Reg. No.: N | IA. | | | | |
| Main Claim | nant: | COMFORT TO | RANSPORTATION | PTE LTD, Co. Re | eg. No.: 1993038 | 821R | | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No.: | SHC30576 | | Date of Loss: 09/03/2018 18:00 - :59 | | | :00 - :59 | |
| Claim Type | e: | TP / 68702 | 02068SG | Policy/Cove | r Note No.: | 0999994775 | | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No. (Insured): | SLR4594P | CLOSE SERVICE CONTRACTOR | Policy No. (| Claimant): | D-18088936MFSH | | |
| | | | | Excess: | Excess: | | | |
| Repairer: | | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 E | | | | el: 6214 B300 | | |
| Handling I | nsurer: | | cific Insurance Pt .Gan@aig.com | e. Ltd. (Express) | - Tel: 65-6419-3 | 1000 [Handled by | Gan, Angle-GL] | |
| Claimant's | Insurer: | MS First Cap | ital Insurance Lt | d (HQ) - Tel: 6222 | 2311 | | | |
| Adjuster: | | Rpt due 22 | | (HQ) - Tel: 6256- | 3561 [Handle | d by KALVIN ANG | WEI KUN] [Fina | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL RECE | EIVED | 11-11-11-11 | | | View All | Compose Case Mail | |
| There are | no mail for this ca | 15ē. | | | | | | |
| ALL ASS | OCIATED TASK | s= | | | lew All Searc | th Tasks Create N | lew Task Complete | |
| Due Dat | | Type Task Gro | up Subject | Handler Assi | gned By Co | ompleted On | Created On Done | |

Claim Documents

*SHC3057G (6870202068SG)

[SLR4594P]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 9 2018 6:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

| Lett | ters/Corresponde | nces | 1 pe | r page 🔍 | V |
|------|--|--|-------|-----------|------------|
| Na | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | (Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown | 0 | Edit | |
| Pho | tos/Images | | 3 pe | r page 🔍 | V |
| No | The state of the s | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 2. | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 3 | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load 3PG | V |
| 4 | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Z |
| 5 | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| б | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 7 | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| В | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 9 | 13/03/18 16:47 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 10 | 14/03/18 08:06 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 11 | 14/03/18 08:06 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load IPG | V |
| 12 | 14/03/18 08:06 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | Z |
| | | | 17. | | |
| | umentation | Time to a second to the second | [1 pe | Thumbnail | ☑ Print |
| No | | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP GIA REPORT | 6 | Load PDF | Print |
| 2 | 13/03/18 18:43 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED | ő | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 16/03/18 14:01 | Email letter to OI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 4594P & SHC 3057G ON 09.03.2018 | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 4 | 02/04/18 08:12 | WORKSHOP INVOICE | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 02/04/18 08:12 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 6 | 02/04/18 08:12 | Release Voucher | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 7 | 02/04/18 08:12 | RENTAL RECEIPT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 8 | 02/04/18 08:12 | LTA SEARCH | 0 | Load PDF | |
| No | Finalized On | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 14/03/18 15:20 | OI GIA report | 0 | Load PDF | |

Documents Checklist

| ^ | |
|---|--|
| ~ | |

| NOTE: | TO | BE | COMPL | ETED | BY | SURVEYOR |
|-------|----|----|-------|------|----|----------|
|-------|----|----|-------|------|----|----------|

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No: | | | | HTUNDALIAU 1.7 D (A) | | |
|---|--|-------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| | SHC3057G (TP ve | ih) | 4 | | | |
| Date of Accident: | 09/03/2018 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Global Sum Settler | nent : [X] Ye | 95 | [] No | | | |
| Repair Estimate | | \$ | 2,115.35 | | | |
| Final Repair Cost | | : \$ | 1,650.00 | | | |
| Loss of Use | | : \$ | | 3.50 days at \$50.00 per day | | |
| Rental (if any) | | : \$ | | 3.50 days | | |
| LTA / GIA Search F | ee | : \$ | | | | |
| Others: | | : \$ | | | | |
| | | : \$ | | | | |
| Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) | | | 1,650.00 | | | |
| below) | kshop GIA Register | | X] YES [| A St. 1822 Manage Automotics | | |
| A) For Non GIA | Registered Worksho | <u>p:</u> | Agreed Liability | | | |
| B) For GIA Regis | tered Workshop: | | NIL | e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: | | |
| BOLA Liability | 100(%) | | Assessed Liabili | ty (*):(%) | | |
| * Assessed Lie | bility to be filled only | for chain o | collisions and for ca | ases where BOLA does not apply. | | |
| Remarks | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Payment Instructi | on: Payee's Breakd | own | | | | |
| | on: Payee's Breakd o Engineering Pte Lt | | 5 | 1,650.00 | | |
| | The state of the s | | : \$ | 1,650.00 | | |
| 1) ComfortDelGr | The state of the s | | | 1,650.00 | | |
| ComfortDelGr ComfortDelGr ComfortDelGr ComfortDelGr | The state of the s | | : \$ | 1,650.00 | | |

 JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
 02 Apr 2018

 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18004711/K1WB3Q2

Date:

02/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994775

Claimant Vehicle SHC3057G

Insured Vehicle No:

SLR4594P

No: Date of Loss:

09/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6870202068SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC3057G

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDEU460327

Reg. Date:

03/01/2014 (Man. Year: 2013)

Chassis No:

KMHLB41UMDU043416

Colour:

Blue

1685 cc

Odometer:

693282 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | 1,426.96 | 841.76 | 585.20 | 41.01 |
| Miscellaneous Items | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | 550.00 | 400.00 | 150.00 | 27.27 |
| Paintwork Labour | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Calculated Gross Total (S\$) | 1,976.96 | 1,241.76 | 735.20 | 37.19 |
| Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) | | 1,000.00 | | |
| (S\$) | 1,976.96 | 1,000.00 | 976.96 | 49.42 |
| + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 138.39 | 70.00 | 68.39 | 49.42 |
| Nett Amount (S\$) | 2,115.35 | 1,070.00 | 1,045.35 | 49.42 |
| + Loss of Use (3.5 x S\$ | 50.00/day) (S\$) | 175.00 | | |
| + Car Rental (3.5 x S\$1 | 17.28/day) (S\$) | 410.48 | | |
| + Doc/S | earch Fee (S\$) | 7.49 | | |
| Ne | tt Liability (S\$) | 1,662.97 | | |
| Global Sum S | Settlement (S\$) | 1,650.00 | | |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/03/2018

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

12/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

| No. | Qty | Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|------|--------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER COVER | Deformed | 1,052.20 FL | *1,052.20 FL |
| 2 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE | Serviceable | 142.20 FL | *- FL |
| 3 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT | Serviceable | 526.10 FL | *- FL |
| 4 | 2 | | *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) | Serviceable | 44.80 FL | *- FL |
| 5 | 2 | | *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER | Serviceable | 18.40 FL | *- FL |
| F=Fm | nchise | part. L=ListIte | mDisc. | S DISUMENTAL | Managara | delinet |
| | | | | Sub Total (S\$) | 1,783.70 | 1,052.20 |
| | | | - List Item Discount on L Items | 20.00/20.00% (S\$) | 356.74 | 210.44 |
| | | | | Total Parts (S\$) | 1,426.96 | 841.76 |
| | | | Report was unsubmitted during | this print-out. | | |

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|-----------------------|--|------------|--------|
| Lab | our Items | | | |
| 1 | PANEL BEATING | New | 350.00 | 220.00 |
| 2 | SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE | New | 200.00 | 180.00 |
| | | Gross Labour Cost (S\$) | 550.00 | 400.00 |
| | Repor | t was unsubmitted during this print-out. | | |

< END OF ESTIMATES >